
Pickens County Board of Education

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2026

EXHIBIT F-III-A

VARIANCE VARIANCE 

FUND TYPE FAVORABLE FAVORABLE

DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

---------------------------------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
REVENUES
    STATE REVENUES 25,072,659.44 1,757,417.00 23,315,242.44 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00
    FEDERAL REVENUES 0.00 60.00 (60.00) 4,254,806.00 475,011.80 3,779,794.20
    LOCAL REVENUES 6,236,886.75 1,261,800.79 4,975,085.96 782,549.22 317,117.93 465,431.29
    OTHER SOURCES 72,200.00 17,314.79 54,885.21 24,500.00 29.75 24,470.25
TOTAL REVENUES 31,381,746.19 3,036,592.58 28,345,153.61 5,141,855.22 792,159.48 4,349,695.74

EXPENDITURES:
    INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 15,673,812.79 2,259,274.08 13,414,538.71 1,794,014.56 328,868.56 1,465,146.00
    INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 4,731,504.00 711,104.93 4,020,399.07 1,036,908.98 125,326.16 911,582.82
    OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 3,181,532.00 941,120.91 2,240,411.09 115,973.30 20,982.43 94,990.87
    AUXILIARY SERVICES 2,705,014.00 458,764.02 2,246,249.98 2,465,786.35 478,228.22 1,987,558.13
    GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1,760,448.31 381,748.68 1,378,699.63 321,003.60 51,196.29 269,807.31
    CAPTIAL OUTLAY 1,133,561.05 0.00 1,133,561.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
    DEBT SERVICES
      PRINCIPLE 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      OTHER DEBT SERVICES 1,256,823.00 0.00 1,256,823.00 9,000.00 16,030.98 (7,030.98)
    OTHER EXPENDITURES 667,060.00 121,513.82 545,546.18 158,060.74 72,014.44 86,046.30
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 31,209,755.15 4,873,526.44 26,336,228.71 5,900,747.53 1,092,647.08 4,808,100.45

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
    TRANSFERS IN 8,750.00 0.00 8,750.00 811,278.47 64,346.82 746,931.65
    OTHER FUND SOURCES 160,400.25 0.00 160,400.25 0.00 0.00 0.00
    TRANSFERS OUT 772,161.79 128,693.64 643,468.15 12,641.68 4,673.82 7,967.86
    OTHER FUND USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES) (603,011.54) (128,693.64) (474,317.90) 798,636.79 59,673.00 738,963.79

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES
OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES (431,020.50) (1,965,627.50) 1,534,607.00 39,744.48 (240,814.60) 280,559.08

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 6,446,379.48 8,136,735.96 (1,690,356.48) 55,785.86 1,501,310.22 (1,445,524.36)
ENDING FUND BALANCE - NOV 30 6,015,358.98 6,171,108.46 (155,749.48) 95,530.34 1,260,495.62 (1,164,965.28)

2550561.968

2.358444553

GENERAL SPECIAL REVENUE



Pickens County Board of Education

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2026

FUND TYPE

DESCRIPTION

----------------------------------------
REVENUES
    STATE REVENUES
    FEDERAL REVENUES
    LOCAL REVENUES
    OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
    INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
    INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
    OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
    AUXILIARY SERVICES
    GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
    CAPTIAL OUTLAY
    DEBT SERVICES
      PRINCIPLE
      INTEREST
      OTHER DEBT SERVICES
    OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
    TRANSFERS IN
    OTHER FUND SOURCES
    TRANSFERS OUT
    OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES
OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - NOV 30

EXHIBIT F-III-B

VARIANCE VARIANCE 

FAVORABLE FAVORABLE

BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

295,659.00 24,638.00 271,021.00 678,480.00 0.00 678,480.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 70,271.00 62.82 70,208.18
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

295,659.00 24,638.00 271,021.00 748,751.00 62.82 748,688.18

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 601,451.02 97,901.78 503,549.24
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 78,279.00 0.00 78,279.00

250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00 111,675.82 0.00 111,675.82
45,659.00 0.00 45,659.00 35,624.16 0.00 35,624.16

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

295,659.00 0.00 295,659.00 827,030.00 97,901.78 729,128.22

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 24,638.00 (24,638.00) (78,279.00) (97,838.96) 19,559.96

0.00 1,965,095.54 (1,965,095.54) 0.00 1,729,921.51 (1,729,921.51)
0.00 1,989,733.54 (1,989,733.54) (78,279.00) 1,632,082.55 (1,710,361.55)

DEBT SERVICE CAPITAL PROJECTS



Pickens County Board of Education

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2026

FUND TYPE

DESCRIPTION

----------------------------------------
REVENUES
    STATE REVENUES
    FEDERAL REVENUES
    LOCAL REVENUES
    OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
    INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
    INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
    OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
    AUXILIARY SERVICES
    GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
    CAPTIAL OUTLAY
    DEBT SERVICES
      PRINCIPLE
      INTEREST
      OTHER DEBT SERVICES
    OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
    TRANSFERS IN
    OTHER FUND SOURCES
    TRANSFERS OUT
    OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES
OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - NOV 30

EXHIBIT F-III-C

VARIANCE VARIANCE 

FAVORABLE FAVORABLE

BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 26,126,798.44 1,782,055.00 24,344,743.44
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,254,806.00 475,071.80 3,779,734.20

463,891.74 205,243.88 258,647.86 7,553,598.71 1,784,225.42 5,769,373.29
0.00 0.00 0.00 96,700.00 17,344.54 79,355.46

463,891.74 205,243.88 258,647.86 38,031,903.15 4,058,696.76 33,973,206.39

97,864.98 16,261.63 81,603.35 17,565,692.33 2,604,404.27 14,961,288.06
80,237.98 27,197.55 53,040.43 5,848,650.96 863,628.64 4,985,022.32
59,200.00 7,800.63 51,399.37 3,958,156.32 1,067,805.75 2,890,350.57
18,458.30 1,272.60 17,185.70 5,189,258.65 938,264.84 4,250,993.81

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,081,451.91 432,944.97 1,648,506.94
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,211,840.05 0.00 1,211,840.05

0.00 0.00 0.00 461,675.82 0.00 461,675.82
0.00 0.00 0.00 81,283.16 0.00 81,283.16

122,000.00 0.00 122,000.00 1,387,823.00 16,030.98 1,371,792.02
113,041.68 48,634.41 64,407.27 938,162.42 242,162.67 695,999.75
490,802.94 101,166.82 389,636.12 38,723,994.62 6,165,242.12 32,558,752.50

2,750.00 4,122.00 (1,372.00) 822,778.47 68,468.82 754,309.65
0.00 0.00 0.00 160,400.25 0.00 160,400.25

11,100.00 4,858.62 6,241.38 795,903.47 138,226.08 657,677.39
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(8,350.00) (736.62) (7,613.38) 187,275.25 (69,757.26) 257,032.51

(35,261.20) 103,340.44 (138,601.64) (504,816.22) (2,176,302.62) 1,671,486.40

11,963.78 805,603.26 (793,639.48) 6,514,129.12 14,138,666.49 (7,624,537.37)
(23,297.42) 908,943.70 (932,241.12) 6,009,312.90 11,962,363.87 (5,953,050.97)

& EXP TRUST FUNDS

EXPENDABLE TRUST TOTAL GOVT FUND TYPES


